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Coverage New New
Group Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex Haven London Tolland Windham Totals

D01 493 1,112 241 136 970 487 165 214 3,818
D02 32 113 6 129 64 25 5 8 382
D03 229 422 110 63 405 177 82 90 1,578
D04 86 333 28 33 180 55 14 36 765
F03 4,126 5,636 1,349 807 4,890 1,563 676 979 20,026
F04 724 1,277 203 161 1,097 327 144 204 4,137
F06 20 24 2 7 12 4 1 4 74
F07 57,470 85,617 11,571 8,353 85,198 22,184 7,054 12,017 289,464
F08 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
F10 3,627 3,908 485 375 3,868 826 287 501 13,877
F12 620 1,337 93 85 1,160 232 49 106 3,682
F25 16,867 10,590 1,753 1,352 13,039 2,736 820 1,585 48,742
F95 73 123 10 9 153 24 4 12 408
M01 63 53 11 10 37 14 13 19 220
M02 5 27 10 0 25 8 5 2 82
P01 8 26 2 1 12 2 1 0 52
P02 962 1,254 166 153 1,286 500 95 170 4,586

Totals 85,405 111,852 16,040 11,674 112,397 29,164 9,415 15,947 391,894

2/15/2011

HUSKY A
CUMULATIVE NET ENROLLMENT BY COVERAGE GROUP BY COUNTY

AS OF 02/01/2011



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Total
Fairfield 21,047 15,286 49,072 0 85,405
Hartford 28,662 13,950 69,158 82 111,852
Litchfield 4,733 1,207 10,093 7 16,040
Middlesex 3,264 886 7,524 0 11,674
New Haven 23,909 10,749 77,352 387 112,397

New London 4,866 3,613 20,685 0 29,164
Tolland 2,948 1,349 5,104 14 9,415

Windham 3,386 2,024 10,510 27 15,947
Total 92,815 49,064 249,498 517 391,894
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2/15/2011

HUSKY A
NET ENROLLMENT REPORT

TOTAL ENROLLMENTS AS OF 02/01/2011

Targeted Mandatories

NOTE: The above numbers represent the end result of enrollment and eligibility activity as seen on the 
Department's Eligibility Management System (EMS) as of the month end cutoff date.  These numbers fluctuate 
daily as retroactive changes are made in eligibility status.  Eligibility reinstatements and retroactive eligibility for 
newborns account for a difference of the totals represented above.

Total Default Enrollments
Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by United Healthcare
Community Health Network



Aetna AmeriChoice by Community 
County Better Health United Healthcare Health Network PCCM Totals
Fairfield 416 239 838 0 1,493
Hartford 1234 437 2186 5 3,862
Litchfield 158 43 420 0 621
Middlesex 111 36 440 0 587
New Haven 621 261 2005 9 2,896

New London 274 102 837 0 1,213
Tolland 120 50 234 1 405

Windham 100 60 378 1 539
Totals 3,034 1,228 7,338 16 11,616

HUSKY A

AS OF 02/01/2011
DCF ENROLLMENT REPORT



Aetna Better Health AmeriChoice by Community 
Disenrollment Reasons United Healthcare Health Network Total %

PCP not in plan 92 146 95 333 49.56%
No Reason Given 62 37 30 129 19.20%
Other (disenrollment) 17 17 21 55 8.18%
Specialist not in plan 20 15 12 47 6.99%
Client chose after auto default started 6 23 3 32 4.76%
Hospital/clinic not participating in plan 20 10 0 30 4.46%
Dissatisfaction with plan 9 12 7 28 4.17%
Client's PCP left plan 2 5 0 7 1.04%
Denial of services 0 4 1 5 0.74%
Accidentally chose wrong plan 0 2 1 3 0.45%
Medical facilities too far away 0 3 0 3 0.45%

TOTAL 672 100.00%

Individual Percentages may not total exactly to 100.0% due to rounding.

Does not reflect all plan changes if client chose new plan prior to the default effective date"- 588 reason code

HUSKY A
GROSS PLAN CHANGES BY REASON

12/29/2010 through 01/28/2011
NUMBERS REPRESENT INDIVIDUALS



                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
Andover 101 66 Cornwall 84 48 Haddam 219 122
Ansonia 2,167 1,183 Coventry 517 313 Hamden 3,180 1,635
Ashford 276 170 Cromwell 531 294 Hampton 107 58
Avon 254 149 Danbury 7,211 2,846 Hartford 25,523 12,639
Barkhamstead 175 89 Darien 150 89 Hartland 74 36
Beacon Falls 228 135 Deep River 233 120 Harwington 162 92
Berlin 470 298 Derby 1,199 633 Hebron 241 141
Bethany 101 66 Durham 134 76 Kent 118 78
Bethel 772 452 East Granby 163 102 Killingly 1,607 973
Bethlehem 147 83 East Haddam 276 173 Killingsworth 140 83
Bloomfield 1,295 627 East Hampton 427 266 Lebanon 328 182
Bolton 142 81 East Hartford 6,494 3,394 Ledyard 690 391
Bozrah 126 69 East Haven 2,039 1,116 Lisbon 174 109
Brandford 1,047 621 East Lyme 567 401 Litchfield 319 184
Bridgeport 23,587 11,025 East Windsor 727 421 Lyme 50 36
Bridgewater 35 23 Eastford 68 38 Madison 309 185
Bristol 4,932 2,941 Easton 79 54 Manchester 5,051 2,826
Brookfield 400 234 Ellington 441 266 Mansfield 511 304
Brooklyn 502 323 Enfield 2,475 1,359 Marlborough 130 73
Burlington 206 123 Essex 189 127 Meriden 7,874 3,930
Canaan 168 98 Fairfield 1,239 736 Middlebury 170 102
Canterbury 246 143 Farmington 566 378 Middlefield 134 82
Canton 228 130 Franklin 66 39 Middletown 3,468 1,896
Chaplin 147 80 Glastonbury 781 490 Milford 2,000 1,181
Cheshire 497 319 Goshen 115 64 Monroe 400 246
Chester 124 70 Granby 259 151 Montville 1,022 630
Clinton 565 330 Greenwich 1,421 696 Morris 95 57
Colchester 747 398 Griswold 935 609 Naugatuck 2,538 1,522
Colebrook 17 13 Groton 2,112 1,252 New Britain 11,833 6,430
Columbia 161 99 Guilford 483 281 New Canaan 138 85

02/01/2011
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                           HUSKY A 
                               Monthly Count Of Enrollees By Town

Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults Town Under 19 Adults
New Fairfield 403 246 Salem 126 89 Waterbury 18,931 9,914
New Hartford 201 131 Salisbury 122 78 Waterford 827 495
New Haven 19,828 9,115 Scotland 43 26 Watertown 937 593
New London 3,881 2,110 Seymour 873 525 West Hartford 2,411 1,344
New Milford 1,235 734 Sharon 100 77 West Haven 5,684 2,946
Newington 1,095 683 Shelton 1,437 860 Westbrook 233 148
Newtown 619 350 Sherman 115 72 Weston 69 43
Norfolk 65 36 Simsbury 444 265 Westport 222 148
North Brandford 442 241 Somers 254 159 Wethersfield 918 569
North Canaan 132 92 South Windsor 714 428 Willington 210 117
North Haven 655 374 Southbury 316 204 Wilton 112 65
North Stonington 200 115 Southington 1,497 924 Winchester 1,008 582
Norwalk 6,436 2,761 Sprague 298 159 Windham 3,514 1,799
Norwich 4,686 2,653 Stafford 752 450 Windsor 1,648 834
Old Lyme 176 118 Stamford 9,094 3,504 Windsor Locks 781 479
Old Saybrook 414 228 Sterling 265 169 Wolcott 665 391
Orange 239 135 Stonington 1,075 668 Woodbridge 150 71
Oxford 320 188 Stratford 3,350 1,767 Woodbury 215 132
Plainfield 1,492 913 Suffield 312 172 Woodstock 268 181
Plainville 925 546 Thomaston 387 237 TOTAL 257,202                   134,692                  
Plymouth 747 466 Thompson 482 316
Pomfret 171 109 Tolland 341 209
Portland 355 217 Torrington 3,262 1,887 TOTAL HUSKY A
Preston 199 115 Trumbull 837 474 ENROLLMENT BY TOWN 391,894                  
Prospect 309 195 Union 14 9
Putnam 911 550 Vernon 2,189 1,327
Redding 132 67 Voluntown 147 94
Ridgefield 228 134 Wallingford 1,903 1,042
Rocky Hill 504 331 Warren 36 23
Roxbury 45 22 Washington 120 74

02/01/2011
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Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by 

United Healthcare
Community Health 

Network PCCM Total
Net Enrollment as of 01/01/2010 92,349 48,924 249,266 515 391,054
+ Plan Changes 181 60 340 3 584
- Plan Changes 187 238 156 3 584
- Disenrollments 2,929 1,893 6,990 18 11,830
+ Enrollments 3,401 2,211 7,038 20 12,670
Net Enrollment as of 02/01/2011 92,815 49,064 249,498 517 391,894

X/1/2010 Page 1 of 1

HUSKY A
MONTHLY ENROLLMENT ACTIVITY

AS OF 02/01/2011

Note:  These numbers reflect net enrollment activity as of the current monthly cutoff date.  Plan change numbers reflect the plan changes 
between the previous and current months.  + Plan Changes are individuals who went into the plan due to a plan change and - Plan 
Changes are individuals who left the plan.  Enrollments and disenrollments reflect new enrollments and disenrollments from the Medicaid 
Managed Care Program.



Connecticut HUSKY A Program
HUSKY B - Enrollment By Race, Ethnicity, Plan By County
As of 02/01/2011

BY RACE Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Asian 3,132 4,680 294 354 3,408 858 384 153 13,263
Black 21,852 27,138 536 1,696 28,430 3,838 685 516 84,691
Caucasian 59,794 78,689 15,109 9,538 79,840 24,044 8,311 15,128 290,453
Multiple Races 14 296 28 20 148 39 22 26 593
Native American 578 812 59 51 526 309 10 84 2,429
Pacific Islander 35 237 14 15 45 76 3 40 465
TOTAL 85,405 111,852 16,040 11,674 112,397 29,164 9,415 15,947 391,894

BY ETHNICITY Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Hispanic or Latino 38,959 44,024 1,827 1,630 39,097 5,877 885 3,742 136,041
Not Hispanic or Latino 46,446 67,828 14,213 10,044 73,300 23,287 8,530 12,205 255,853
TOTAL 85,405 111,852 16,040 11,674 112,397 29,164 9,415 15,947 391,894

BY PLAN Fairfield Hartford Litchfield Middlesex New Haven New London Tolland Windham Total
Aetna Better Health 21,047 28,662 4,733 3,264 23,909 4,866 2,948 3,386 92,815
AmeriChoice 15,286 13,950 1,207 886 10,749 3,613 1,349 2,024 49,064
Community Health Network 49,072 69,158 10,093 7,524 77,352 20,685 5,104 10,510 249,498
PCCM 0 82 7 0 387 14 27 517
TOTAL 85,405 111,852 16,040 11,674 112,397 29,164 9,415 15,947 391,894

2/1/2011 Page 1 of 1



HUSKY A Program - Race/Ethnicity By Plan
As of  02/01/2011

Race Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by 

United Healthcare
Community Health 

Network PCCM Total
Native American 478 280 1,666 5 2,429
Asian 3,508 1,604 8,129 22 13,263
African American 21,630 12,438 50,474 149 84,691
Caucasian 67,011 34,614 188,487 341 290,453
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 70 60 335 0 465
Multiple Races 118 68 407 0 593
Total 92,815 49,064 249,498 517 391,894

Ethnicity Aetna Better Health
AmeriChoice by 

United Healthcare
Community Health 

Network PCCM Total
Hispanic or Latino 25,983 16,316 93,531 211 136,041
Not Hispanic or Latino 66,832 32,748 155,967 306 255,853
Total 92,815 49,064 249,498 517 391,894
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